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curricular and extracurricular activities. 

By Order 
Vice Chancellor 

Career Point University 
Hamirpur (HP) 

In continuation of this Office Order No. CPUH/Estt/00/2023-1925| -90 dated: 18.08.2023. the 

Competent Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded educational experience, the 
Activity Calendar (Annexure-I) for the department of Physics is hereby notified with the 
objective of "Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the department is 

requested to encourage students to organize and actively participate in various curricular, co 

Endst No. Even 

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development. skill-building, self 
discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow 
academically. personally and socially. 

Also. Dr Naveen Thakur. HOD, Department of Physics should share the Activity Calendar with 
his students in advance and ensure its compliance. 

1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH 
2. 

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action: 

Office Order 

3. All HOD's CPUH 
All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH 

4. All Faculty members CPUH 
5. PS to VC CPUH 

CAREA, 

Regitray 

roINT 

CAREE POTNE 

Dated: 20.09.2023 

Dated: 20.09.2023 



AY 2023-24 

Name of the Department: Physics 

Tentative Date ofCurricular Activities 
the Activity (Name of Activity ) 

18-08-2023 

02-09-2023 

05-09-2023 

11-09-2023 

14-09-2023 

15-09-2023 

l6-09-2023 

19-09-2023 

23-09-2023 

30-09-2023 

05-10-2023 

Induction Program 

Class Test 

Session for slow/Advance 
learners 

Co-Curricular Activities 
Name of Activity) 

Teacher's Day 

Quiz Competition 

Expert Lectures 

1 

Extra-Curricular Activities 
(Name of Activity) 

Fresher's Party 

Hawan 

Cleanness Drive 

Any Other 

NET Session 

NET Session 

NSSNCC 

Sports activity 



07-10-2023 

02-11-2023 

04-11-2023 

Os-11-2023 

17-11-2023 

20-11-2023 

25-|1-2023 

30-11-2023 

01-12-2023 

01-02-2024 

02-02-2024 

20-02-2024 

05-03-2024 

05-03-2024 

15-03-2024 

19-03-2023 

Assignments 

PIM 

Session for slow/Advance 
learners 

Assignments 

Class Test 

Group Discussion 

Seminar 

Debates 

Field Visit 

Group Discussion 

Conference/ Workshop 

2 

Drugs awareness 

Club Activites 

Project 

Sports activity 

Sports activity 



27-03-2023 

I5-04-2024 

IS-04-2024 

22-04-2024 

02-05-2024 

10-05-2024 

13/18-05-2023 

l6-05-2024 

18-05-2023 

20-05-2024 

27-05-2024 

30-05-2023 

Notes: 

3 

PTM 

4 

Session for slow/Advance 
learners 

Quiz Context 

1. Curricular Activities: Like: Internship. . Case Study. Rescarch Projects ete. 

Any Other 

Quiz Competition 

PRAGTI 

2. Cocurricular Activities: Expert Lectures. Hackathon, Workshops & Seminars, club activities ete. 
Extra-Curricular Activities: Community Services, FDP. Hawan etc. 

Cleanness Drive 

3 

Club Activites 

Club Activites 

Sports activity 

NET Session 

NET Session 

Farewell Party 

t 
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