

## Career Point University Hamirpur (HP)



Dated: 20.09.2023

## Office Order

No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-21161 - 90

In continuation of this Office Order No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-19251-90 dated: 18.08.2023, the Competent Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded educational experience, the Activity Calendar (Annexure-I) for the department of Physics is hereby notified with the objective of "Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the department is requested to encourage students to organize and actively participate in various curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities.

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development, skill-building, self-discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow academically, personally and socially.

Also, Dr Naveen Thakur, HOD, Department of Physics should share the Activity Calendar with his students in advance and ensure its compliance.

By Order Vice Chancellor

Endst No. Even Dated: 20.09.2023

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH
- 3. All HOD's CPUH
- 4. All Faculty members CPUH
- 5. PS to VC CPUH

Registrar

AY 2023-24 Name of the Department: Physics

Tentative Date of the Activity	Curricular Activitie (Name of Activity)		Co-Curricular Acti (Name of Activity)		Extra-Curricular Activities (Name of Activity)	Any Other
18-08-2023	Induction Program					
02-09-2023					Fresher's Party	
05-09-2023			Teacher's Day	2		
11-09-2023						NET Session
14-09-2023	Class Test	5				
15-09-2023	Session for slow/Adv learners	vance				
16-09-2023				!	Hawan	NET Session
19-09-2023			Quiz Competition			
23-09-2023	in s	1 k	Expert Lectures	[	Cleanness Drive	
30-09-2023				a		NSS/NCC
05-10-2023		1		, <u>,</u>		Sports activity

07-10-2023	Assignments				
02-11-2023			Group Discussion		
04-11-2023	PTM				
08-11-2023				Drugs awareness	-
17-11-2023			Seminar		
20-11-2023			Debates		
25-11-2023				5 27 2	Sports activity
30-11-2023	Session for slow/a	Advance			
01-12-2023				Club Activites	
01-02-2024	Assignments				
02-02-2024		i	Field Visit		
20-02-2024			!		Sports activity
05-03-2024			Group Discussion		
05-03-2024	Class Test				
15-03-2024	-		Conference/ Workshop		
19-03-2023		i	i	Project	

	27-03-2023			Manag		Cleanness Drive		
	15-04-2024		:	Quiz Competition	:		4	
	18-04-2024	PTM						
	22-04-2024						Sports activity	
	02-05-2024					Club Activites		
	10-05-2024	Session for slow/Advance learners_		-			s	
	13/18-05-2023			PRAGTI				
	16-05-2024						NET Session	
	18-05-2023		j,			Club Activites		
	20-05-2024						NET Session	
	27-05-2024	Quiz Context			Î			
	30-05-2023						Farewell Party	

## Notes:

4. Any Other

- 1. "Curricular Activities: Like: Internship., Case Study, Research Projects etc.
- 2. Cocurricular Activities: Expert Lectures, Hackathon, Workshops & Seminars, club activities etc.
- 3. Extra-Curricular Activities: Community Services, FDP. Hawan etc.